Non-Agricultural Pool of the Chino Basin Watermaster Membership List

No representation is made as to the accuracy or completeness of any information expressed herein. No person should rely hereon, without performing his or her own independent dilig					
Full Legal Names	Ownership Status	Intervention	Safe Yield	%	
Ameron International Corporation, a Delaware corporation	Ameron Steel Producers, Inc. was awarded 97.858 AF by the Judgment. On January 8, 2018, Ken Jeske forwarded an email to NAP Counsel and Watermaster Staff from Matthew Robey, Assistant General Counsel - Real Estate for National Oilwell Varco, L.P., stating that "There never was an Ameron Steel Producers, Inc. In 1966 the land became entitled in 'Ameron, Inc Steel Producers Division'. However, the legal entity was Ameron, Inc., a California corporation" In or about 2014 and again in 2018, NAP Counsel searched the online records of the California Secretary of State and the Delaware Secretary of State and the Delaware Secretary of State, The assertion by Mr. Robey is consistent insofar as a search for the name Ameron Steel Producers, Inc produced no records, and Ameron, Inc. did appear to exist as a California corporation in 1966. According to a merger certificate of the Delaware Secretary of State, Ameron, Inc., a California corporation, merged with and into Ameron, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, changed its name to Ameron International Corporation on April 3, 1996. According to a pool committee agenda, on or about July 17, 2013, WM received a Form 5 naming Ameron International Corporation, as transferor, and TAMCO, a California corporation, as transferee in respect of 82.858 AF. According to a January 5, 2017 staff report for the January 12, 2017 meeting of the committee, on December 19, 2016, Ameron and TAMCO jointly withdrew the 2014 transfer application and TAMCO filed an application for permanent transfer by Ameron of 27.619 AF to TAMCO. Staff reported that Ameron will retain 55.239 AF. According to a report at the March 9, 2017 meeting of the NAP Committee, the transfer was completed in February 2017.	Original party	0.000	0.00%	
Aqua Capital Management LP, a Delaware limited partnership	10, 2015 committee meeting, at which both Aqua and Monte Vista were present, Aqua reported that this transaction closed.	Notice of Ruling dated February 23, 2009 relating to ruling at hearing on February 2, 2009	0.000	0.00%	
California Speedway Corporation, a Delaware corporation California Steel Industries,		Order dated March 31, 1999	1,000.000	13.58%	
Inc., a Delaware corporation	1) Kaiser Steel Corporation was awarded 2,390.274 AF by the Judgment. 2) According to an order entered in the WM case on or about December 20, 1995, Kaiser Ventures Inc. and California Steel Industries, Inc. stipulated that (a) CSI would own 1,300 AF; (b) Kaiser would own 1,000 AF; and (c) they would jointly own 630.274 AF. 3) According to a judgment lodged in the WM case on or about February 27, 2013, Aqual Capital Management LP and California Steel Industries, Inc. agreed that they each would separately own one-half of the 630.274 AF previously transferred by CCG Ontario LLC to Aqua.	Order dated June 25, 1992	1,615.137	21.93%	
Calmat Co., a Delaware corporation	Conrock Company was awarded 317.844 AF by the Judgment. According to public reports, in 1984, Conrock Co. merged with California Portland Cement Co., and the merged entity was re-named Calmat Co.	Original party	0.000	0.00%	
CCG Ontario, LLC City of Ontario, a California	1) Kaiser Steel Corporation was awarded 2,390.274 AF by the Judgment. 2) On or about November 21, 1995, Kaiser Ventures, Inc. conveyed an undivided right in 475 AF to Speedway Development Corporation, with SDC having the right of first use, and Kaiser having the right of second use. 3) On or about August 16, 2000, Kaiser Steel Corporation transferred to CCG Ontario (i) 525 AF; (ii) 475 AF, with California Speedway Corporation having the right of first use; and (iii) 630.274 AF, with CSI having right of first use through 2004, and CCG having right of first use thereafter. 4) According to an order entered in the WM case on or about July 19, 2001, CCG Ontario's rights were (a) 525 AF; (ii) 475 AF, with California Speedway Corporation having the right of first use; (iii) 630.274 AF with CSI having the right of first use through 2004 and CCG having the right of first use thereafter; and (iv) 4,547.044 AF in storage. 5) On or about October 16, 2001, CCG Ontario, LLC transferred 525 AF to California Speedway Corporation. 6) According to a pool committee agenda, on or about November 7, 2008, WM received a Form 5 naming CCG Ontario LLC as transferor and Aqua Capital Management LP as transferee in respect of 630.274 AF	Order dated July 19, 2001	0.000	0.00%	
City of Ontario, a California municipal corporation	1) Sunkist Growers, Inc. was awarded 1,873.402 AF by the Judgment. According to a pool committee meeting agenda, on or about August 19, 2008, WM received a Form 5 naming Sunkist Growers, Inc. as transferor and City of Ontario as transferee in respect of 1,851.402 AF. 2) Southern California Edison Co. was awarded 982.499 AF by the Judgment. According to WM annual reports, on or about May 27, 1998, Southern California Edison Co. transferred 954.540 SF to Mountain Vista Power Company. According to pool committee meeting minutes, on or about January 20, 2011, WM received a Form 5 naming Southern California Edison as transferor and City of Ontario as transferee with respect to 27.959 AF. On or about May 22, 2014, pool counsel sent a Non-Producing Member Notice to Southern California Edison. On or about June 18, 2014, Southern California Edison sent a Member Continuation Notice to pool counsel. On or about June 2) According to a WM board meeting agenda, on or about March 4, 2008, WM received a Form 5 naming Sunkist Growers, Inc. as transferor and KCO, LLC as transferee in respect of 22.00 AF. 3) According to a pool committee meeting agenda, on or about March 31, 2010, WM received a Form 5 naming Praxair Inc. as transferor and City of Ontario as transferee in respect of 426.446 AF. 4) According to a pool committee meeting agenda, on or about January 20, 2011, WM received a Form 5 naming Southern California Edison as transferor and City of Ontario as transferee with respect to 27.959 AF. 5) According to a pool committee agenda, on or about June 3, 2014, WM received a Form 5 naming Southern California Edison as transferor and City of Ontario as transferee with respect to 27.959 AF. 6) According to a pool committee agenda, on or about June 3, 2014, WM received a Form 5 naming Aqua as transferor and Ontario as transferee in respect of 300.000 AF. At the November 13, 2014 committee meeting, at which both Aqua and Ontario were present, Aqua reported that this transaction closed on October 1, 2015. 7) According to a p	Notice of Ruling dated October 16, 2008 relating to ruling at hearing on October 16, 2008	2,966.027	40.27%	

Non-Agricultural Pool of the Chino Basin Watermaster Membership List

O				ı
County of San Bernardino, a				
California municipal	County of San Damardina (Airport) was awarded 122 970 AF by the Judgment	Original parts	400.070	4.000/
corporation	County of San Bernardino (Airport) was awarded 133.870 AF by the Judgment.	Original party	133.870	1.82%
General Electric Company, a	By order dated April 25, 1996, General Electric Company was confirmed as a party to the Judgment, assigned a Safe Yield of 0 AF, and assigned to the Appropriative Pool. Regardless of initial assignment to the	Orders dated April		
New York corporation	Appropriative Pool, General Electric Company participated after its intervention as a member of the Non-Agricultural Pool. On November 1, 2011, WM Counsel served a Notice of Ruling stating that, on October	25, 1996 and		
	28, 2011, the Court "amended its April 25, 1996 Order to reflect placement of General Electric in the Overlying (Non-Agricultural) Pool."	October 28, 2011.	0.000	0.00%
Hamner Park Associates, a				
California limited partnership,				
dba Swan Lake Mobilehome	Carlsberg Mobile Home Properties, Ltd '73 was awarded 464.240 AF by the Judgment. In CBWM annual reports, Mobile Community Management has generally been identified as a member since at least 1991-			
Park	1992. According to David Starnes, (a) Hamner Park Associates, Ltd. acquired the mobile home park from Carlsberg in the 80s; (b) Mobile Community Management Co. is the property management company for			
	Hamner Park Associates. According to the Riverside County Recorder, by Deed recorded October 14, 1987, Carlsberg Mobile Home Properties, Ltd'73 conveyed certain property described therein to Hamner			
	Park Associates, a California limited partnership. Per Michael Adler, Hamner Park Associates is doing business as "Swan Lake Mobilehome Park", and is managed by "Mobile Community Management Co."	Unknown	464.240	6.30%
Monte Vista Water District, a		Notice of Ruling		
county water district		dated August 24,		
		2015 relating to		
	According to a pool committee agenda, on or about May 18, 2015, WM received a Form 5 naming Aqua as transferor and Monte Vista Water District as transferee in respect of 50.000 AF. At the September 10,	ruling at hearing on		
	2015 committee meeting, at which both Aqua and Monte Vista were present, Aqua reported that this transaction closed.	August 21, 2015	50.000	0.68%
NRG California South LP, a				
Delaware limited partnership				
1	According to WM annual reports, on or about May 27, 1998, Southern California Edison Co. transferred 954.540 AF to Mountain Vista Power Company. A review of real estate records and records maintained by			
	the California and Delaware Secretariesy of State indicates that (a) by Grant Deed recorded on 04/07/1998, Southern California Edison Company, a California corporation, conveyed real property to Mountain			
	Vista Power Generation, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company; (b) by Grant Deed recorded on 01/31/2003, Reliant Energy Etiwanda, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Reliant Energy			
	Etiwanda, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as Mountain Vista Power Generation, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, conveyed the same property to itself; (c) by Certificate of			
	Amendment filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on May 1, 2009, Reliant Energy Etiwanda, Inc. changed its name to RRI Energy Etiwanda, Inc. (d) by Certificate of Merger filed with the Delaware Secretary			
	of State on April 23, 2010, RRI Energy Etiwanda, Inc., a Delaware corporation, mergered with and into RRI Energy Ormond Beach, Inc., a Delaware corporation; (e) by Certificate of Amendment filed with the			
	Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 29, 2010, RRI Energy Ormond Beach, Inc., a Delaware corporation, changed its name to RRI Energy West, Inc.; (f) by Certificate of Merger filed with Secretary			
	of State of the State of Delaware on December 31, 2010, RRI Energy West, Inc., a Delaware corporation, merged with and into Genon West, LP, a Delaware limited partnership; (g) by Certificate of Amendment	Order dated March		
	filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on May 28, 2013, Genon West, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, changed its name to NRG California South LP.	31, 1999	954.540	12.96%
Praxair, Inc., a Delaware	lined with the Belaware decretary of Grate of Iway 26, 2015, Genon West, Er , a Belaware limited partnership, dranged to harde to NNG Camorina country in	01, 1000	334.340	12.90 /0
corporation				
Corporation	Union Carbide Corporation was awarded 427.446 AF by the Judgment. According to pubic records, in 1992, Praxair, Inc. was formed by Union Carbide Corporation and spun off as an independent company.			
	According to pool committee minutes, on or about March 31, 2010, WM received a Form 5 naming Praxair Inc. as transferor and City of Ontario as transferee in respect of 426.446 AF.	Original party	1.000	0.01%
Riboli Family and San		dated October 16,		
Antonio Winery, Inc., a	On or about August 18, 2008, Watermaster filed a motion requesting, among other things, approval by the Court of intervention by "Riboli Family/San Antonio Winery, Inc." with an adjudicated production right of 0	2008 relating to		
California corporation	AF. The Notice of Ruling dated October 16, 2008 states that the court approved intervention of "Riboli Family/San Antonio Winery" into the Non-Agricultural Pool.	ruling at hearing on	0.000	0.00%
Southern California Edison		runing at ricaring on	0.000	0.0070
Company, a California	Southern California Edison Co. was awarded 982.499 AF by the Judgment. According to WM annual reports, on or about May 27, 1998, Southern California Edison Co. transferred 954.540 SF to Mountain Vista			
	Power Company. According to pool committee meeting minutes, on or about January 20, 2011, WM received a Form 5 naming Southern California Edison as transferor and City of Ontario as transferoe with			
corporation	respect to 27.959 AF. On or about May 22, 2014, pool counsel sent a Non-Producing Member Notice to Southern California Edison. On or about June 18, 2014, Southern California Edison sent a Member			
	Continuation Notice to pool counsel. At the July 13, 2017 meeting of the NAP Committee, NAP Committee counsel reported that, to his knowledge, SCE had not engaged in any activity that would qualify SCE to			
	be a continuing member.	Original party	N/A	
Southern Service Company,	Southern Service Co. dba Bue Seal Linen was awarded 18.789 AF by the Judgment. Watermaster refers to this member as Angelica Textile Service or Angelica Rental Service. However, according to the			
a California corporation	California Secretary of State, the entity currently known as Southern Service Company was first formed in 1965, changed its name to Southern Service Company on or about January 25, 1979, and remains in			
	existence under this name today. On August 8, 2014, Dennis Dooley sent an e-mail to Pool Counsel following review of a version of this spreadsheet, stating in part that "On row #16 Southern Service Company			
		Original party	18.789	0.26%
Space Center Mira Loma,		3 1 7		0.2071
I	Service Mind and the service and a 1404 404 405 below to	Out who all manufact	104 104	4 440/
•	Space Center, Mira Loma was awarded 104.121 AF by the Judgment.	Original party	104.121	1.41%
TAMCO, a California		Order dated		
corporation	See Ameron above.	December 13, 2013	42.619	0.58%
West Venture Development	Red Star Fertilizer was awarded 15.667 AF by the Judgment. Anaheim Citrus Products intervened in 1981-1982. According to WM annual reports, "Red Star Fertilizer became Anaheim Citrus then was acquired			
Company, a California	by West Venture Development. West Venture went out of business in 91-92 and abandoned its rights to production in FY 90-91." On or about July 30, 1991, West Venture and Chino Basin Watermaster agreed			
corporation	that 15.667 AF formerly held by West Venture Development would be reallocated to the other members of the Non-Agricultural Pool in proportion to their decreed rights. In November 2011, WM staff			
	recommended in writing that 15.667 AF formerly held by WVD be reallocated to the then-current members of the Pool. In August 2014, the pool adopted a motion directing WM staff to reallocate 15.667 AF			
	formerly held by WVD to the current members of the Pool. This reallocation is pending.	Unknown	15.657	0.21%
	pormony now by 1175 to the duffert members of the Foot. This reallocation is penuling.	CHICHOVVII	13.037	U.Z I 70
NOTES	Total		7,366.000	100 0000/
INOTES	Information in column entitled "Full Legal Names" derived from online record searches, such as California Secretary of State, but not verified.	1	1,300.000	100.000%
	Information in column entitled "Full Legal Names" derived from the then-most recent assessment package, in form provided by CBWM Board Counsel to Pool Counsel on 04/14/14. Adjustments made based on those			
	transfers of which Pool Counsel is aware as of the date set forth above.			
	prainters of written i our courtiser is aware as of the date set forth above.			